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� British-built No.1 Locomotive (Class 150) on Tokyo-Yokohama Line opened in
1872 (Transportation Museum)

� American-built Class 7100 on first Hokkaido Line opened in 1880
(Transportation Museum)

� Japanese-built 3-cylinder passenger locomotive Class C53 for Tokaido Line
express service (1928) (Transportation Museum)

� Japanese-built standard freight locomotive Class D51 first produced in 1936
with more than 1000 units built (Transportation Museum)

� Freight locomotive Class 2120. First built as 2100 by Dubs & Co, Glasgow, but
much copied by German, American and other British builders around Russo-
Japanese War (Transportation Museum)

� British-built passenger locomotive Class 6200 around turn of century
(Transportation Museum)

Landmark Locomotives
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� Japanese-built prototype electric freight locomotive Class ED15 (1926)
(Transportation Museum)

� German-built first electric Class 10000 Locomotive (EC40) used on
Rack-and-Pinion Line (1912) (Transportation Museum)

� Evolution of Electric Locomotives

� Evolution of Steam Locomotives
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Assorted types of private railways acquired

10040(ED41) ED42 (Apt system)
For the Usui Pass section

Test model for newly electrified Tokaido line  
→ For secondary lines

Commercial model for newly electrified Tokaido line   
→ For secondary lines
Old type for passenger trains

Old type for freight trains

Old type for secondary lines
New type for secondary lines

New type for primary lines

New type for grade sections
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Japanese Rail Transport Growth Until 1945
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Train kilometers
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78,424,400
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Freight Tonnage

Number of Passengers
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Freight tonnage
26,227,314
30,211,961
33,578,190
37,707,233
36,604,351
37,306,054
44,115,023
51,056,815
55,717,366
62,747,161
59,339,820
60,148,476
67,138,393
67,828,796
73,304,349
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88,188,705
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168,997,112
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